SAVANI FINANCIALS LIMITED

Regd. Off: 602, Samarth Vaibhav Co-op Hsg Society Ltd., Off Link Road, Lokhandwala Complex, Andheri (W), Mumbai 400 053 E-MAIL: <u>info@savanifinancials.co.in * Tel: 9820904374, 9821081957</u> Website: savanifinancials.co.in * CIN No. L67120MH1983PLC031614 GSTN: 27AABCS5316H1ZG

Date: November 27, 2023

To, BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department P. J. Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Trading Symbol: **SAVFI** Scrip Code: **511577**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We wish to inform that the Company has received a request letter from Mr. Manish Chaudhari, who is Promoter of the Company holding Nil shares (Nil %) as on November 27, 2023 seeking reclassification to 'Public Category' under Regulation 31A of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We request you to kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For SAVANI FINANCIALS LIMITED

(PRAFUL SHETH) Company Secretary and Compliance Officer A6521